

Market Announcement

20 November 2024

IODM Limited (ASX: IOD) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of IODM Limited ('IOD') will be placed in trading halt at the request of IOD, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 22 November 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



20 November 2024

The Manager Company Announcements Australian Securities Exchange

By Electronic Lodgement

TRADING HALT REQUEST

IODM Limited (ASX:IOD) lodges a Trading Halt Request.

Authorised for release to the market by the Board.

J. Walsall

For further information, please contact Mark Reilly at mark.reilly@iodm.com.au

Yours sincerely,

Petrina Halsall

Company Secretary

IODM Limited



20 November 2024

Australian Securities Exchange Rialto Tower, 525 Collins Street, Melbourne, Vic, 3000

By Email

TRADING HALT REQUEST

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Directors of IODM Limited ("the Company") (ASX Code:IOD) hereby request a trading halt of the Company's securities pending an announcement regarding a Material Revenue update for UK education.

The Company requests that the trading halt be lifted on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday 22 November 2024 or when the announcement referred to above is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor of any other information available at this stage that is relevant to the trading halt.

Yours sincerely,

Petrina Halsall

Company Secretary

J. Walsall

IODM Limited